
“Supertouch” is a registered trademark of Allied Internation Trading Ltd - Unit 3 Rabone Park, Rabone Lane, Smethwick, West Midlands, B66 2NN, UK Issue Number: 2  Date: 24.10.2025

Ultra Nitrile Gloves
BLUE      S-XL      12811-4

• AQL 4.0
• Food Approved
• 100% Latex Free
• Dispenser box 200 Pieces
• Powder Free

Packaging
200 Pieces per dispenser - 10 dispensers per case

Storage Details:

Ultra-thin but tough — these Nitrile gloves deliver reliable barrier performance 
with enhanced stretch for a comfortable, fatigue-free fit during long shifts.

Applications:
Tasks include janitoral, food processing, food catering and non clinical environments.

Standards:

Minimal risk only
Plastic Materials and Articles in Contact with Food Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

7 (S)

171

178

Measurements in mm

Hand Length (A)

Hand Circumference (B)

11 (2XL)

215

279

10 (XL)

204

254

9 (L)

192

229

8 (M)

182

203

A B
2cm

Size Chart:

Physical Properties  
Material                    Nitrile
Design                      Ambidextrous
Cuff                         Beaded
Weight                      2.5g
Force at break (N)        3 Newton

Feature Symbols:

Product does not
contain latex

Single use only
Do not reuse

Product is free
from powder

The information shown on this specification sheet is intended as a guide and is advisory only. All details were correct at the time of issue. As conditions of use are ultimately beyond our 
control, we advise that the product is tested for the particular application before use.

10

30

1
4C

1
4C


