SUPER**TOUCH**®



Standards:





Minimal risk only

Plastic Materials and Articles in Contact with Food Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

Feature Symbols:







Ultra Nitrile Gloves



BLUE

S-XL

12811-4

Ultra-thin but tough — these Nitrile gloves deliver reliable barrier performance with enhanced stretch for a comfortable, fatigue-free fit during long shifts.

Applications:

Tasks include janitoral, food processing, food catering and non clinical environments.

- **AQL 4.0**
- Food Approved
- 100% Latex Free
- Dispenser box 200 Pieces
- Powder Free

Physical Properties

Material	Nitrile
Design	Ambidextrous
Cuff	Beaded
Weight	2.5g
Force at break (N)	3 Newton



Size Chart:

Measurements in mm	7 (S)	8 (M)	9 (L)	10 (XL)	11 (2XL)
Hand Length (A)	171	182	192	204	215
Hand Circumference (B)	178	203	229	254	279

Storage Details:







Packaging

200 Pieces per dispenser - 10 dispensers per case

The information shown on this specification sheet is intended as a guide and is advisory only. All details were correct at the time of issue. As conditions of use are ultimately beyond our control, we advise that the product is tested for the particular application before use.